The pro forma adjustments presented in the unaudited pro forma combined financial information give effect to estimates made by TCP�s
management and assumptions that it believes to be reasonable. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not include pro
forma adjustments to take into account any synergies or cost savings which may or are expected to occur as a result of the acquisitions.

   The unaudited pro forma combined financial information was prepared for illustrative purposes only. This information does not purport to
represent what the actual results of operations or financial position of TCP would have been if the acquisitions had actually occurred on the dates
assumed and does not necessarily indicate what TCP�s future operating results or combined financial position will be.

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

118

PART FIVE � THE MERGER OF SHARES 70

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.
Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Loss
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

Pro Forma Adjustments

Effect
of

Acquisition Tender

Global
Change

in
of

Global
Offer
and

Telecom Accounting Telecom Acquisition
Merger

of

TCP Holdings TCO(1) Policy(2) Holdings(3) of TCO(4) Shares(7) Eliminations
Pro Forma

TCP

NET OPERATING REVENUE 3,390.6 512.2 1,561.3 (11.8) � � (13.7) 5,438.6
COST OF SERVICES AND

GOODS (1,648.4) (423.8) (741.8) 6.0 � � 13.7 (2,794.3)
GROSS PROFIT 1,742.2 88.4 819.5 (5.8) � � � 2,644.3

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Selling expenses (617.9) (124.4) (215.3) � � � � (957.6)

General and administrative
expenses (288.5) (45.7) (141.8) � � � � (476.0)

Other net operating income
(expenses) (70.1) (26.1) (3.8) � � (123.7) (6.5) (230.2)

OPERATING INCOME
BEFORE EQUITY IN LOSSES

OF UNCONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARY AND NET
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 765.7 (107.8) 458.6 (5.8) � (123.7) (6.5) 980.5
EQUITY IN LOSSES OF

UNCONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARY (890.7) � � � � 890.7 �

NET FINANCIAL EXPENSES (808.4) (663.1) 4.0 � (71.3) (317.9) 6.5 (1,850.2)
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (933.4) (770.9) 462.6 (5.8) (71.3) (441.6) 890.7 (869.7)

Net nonoperating income
(expenses) 10.0 (0.4) (17.6) � � � � (8.0)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY

ITEM,MINORITY INTEREST
AND INCOME TAXES (923.4) (771.3) 445.0 (5.8) (71.3) (441.6) 890.7 (877.7)

Extraordinary item (170.9) � � � � � (250.5)(5) (421.4)
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE

MINORITY INTEREST AND
INCOME TAXES (1,094.3) (771.3) 445.0 (5.8) (71.3) (441.6) 640.2 (1,299.1)

Minority interest � � (6.1) � � (262.1) � (268.2)
Income taxes (46.5) � (109.6) 2.0 � � � (154.1)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (1,140.8) (771.3) 329.3 (3.8) (71.3) (703.7) 640.2 (1,721.4)
U.S. GAAP ADJUSTMENTS (354.9) (146.9) (9.1) 3.8 (24.6) (16.0) 144.6(6) (403.1)

NET INCOME (LOSS) UNDER
U.S. GAAP (1.495.7) (918.2) 320.2 � (95.9) (719.7) 784.8 (2,124.5)

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Loss per thousand shares �

common and preferred Brazilian
corporate law (1.47)

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

119

Basic and diluted loss per
thousand shares � common and

preferred � U.S. GAAP (3.09)

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

120

PART FIVE � THE MERGER OF SHARES 71

(1) As discussed above, the audited consolidated financial statements of TCO for the year ended December 31, 2002 were prepared using
Brazilian GAAP. Brazilian GAAP requires companies to recognize inflationary effects in their financial statements until December 31,

[…]

these pro forma financial statements, this amount has been reclassified to an extraordinary item. The extraordinary item in TCP�s Annual
Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2002 represents an impairment recorded on the goodwill associated with the
acquisition of Global Telecom Holdings.

(6) Pro forma U.S. GAAP adjustment represents the elimination of U.S. GAAP adjustments relating to the equity in losses of Global Telecom
Holdings included in Note 37 TCP�s Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2002.

(7) The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not yet include pro forma adjustments for the tender offer for the remaining
publicly held common shares of TCO and the merger of shares of TCO with TCP as the tender offer has not yet been consummated. The
next amendment to this Registration Statement will include pro forma adjustments for these items.

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

123

PART FIVE � THE MERGER OF SHARES 73

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.
Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Loss

For the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2003

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Effect
of

Tender

TCO Change in
Offer
and

Eliminations Accounting Acquisition
Merger

of Pro Forma

TCP TCO May-June(1) Policy (2)
of TCO

(3)
Shares

(4) Eliminations TCP

NET OPERATING REVENUE 2,439.3 901.8 (333.9) 93.9 � (11.6) 3,089.5
COST OF SERVICES AND GOODS (1,242.7) (420.8) 161.7 (33.4) � 11.6 (1,523.6)

GROSS PROFIT 1,196.6 481.0 (172.2) 60.5 � � 1,565.9
OPERATING EXPENSES:

Selling expenses (571.1) (129.4) 47.9 � � � (652.6)
General and administrative expenses (254.8) (89.5) 27.9 � � � (316.4)

Other net operating income (expenses) 31.7 1.5 (2.3) � (41.2) � (10.3)
OPERATING INCOME BEFORE

NET FINANCIAL EXPENSES 402.4 263.6 (98.7) 60.5 (41.2) � 586.6
NET FINANCIAL EXPENSES (632.1) 66.6 (22.7) � (103.2) � (691.4)

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (229.7) 330.2 (121.4) 60.5 (144.4) � (104.8)
Net nonoperating income (expenses) (4.7) (9.9) 3.4 � � � (11.2)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM AND

INCOME TAXES (234.4) 320.3 (118.0) 60.5 (144.4) � (116.0)
Extraordinary item � � � � � � �

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAXES (234.4) 320.3 (118.0) 60.5 (144.4) � (116.0)

Minority interest (62.6) (3.9) 1.3 � � (168.9) (234.1)
Income taxes (96.7) (104.2) 39.7 (20.6) � � (181.8)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (393.7) 212.2 (77.0) 39.9 (144.4) (168.9) (531.9)
U.S. GAAP ADJUSTMENTS 444.6 19.1 1.0 (39.9) (5.4) (15.2) 404.2

NET INCOME (LOSS) UNDER U.S.
GAAP 50.9 231.3 (76.0) � (149.8) (184.1) (127.7)

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Loss per thousand shares � common and

preferred Brazilian corporate law (0.45)
Basic and diluted loss per thousand
shares � common and preferred � U.S.

GAAP (0.11)

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

124

PART FIVE � THE MERGER OF SHARES 74

(1) Represents the reversal of two months of operations of TCO that were consolidated in TCP.

(2) See Note 2 to the pro forma condensed statement of loss for the year ended December 31, 2002. The pro forma adjustments are made to
reverse the impact of the cumulative effect of adopting this change in accounting policy as of January 1, 2002. For U.S. GAAP purposes,